FORM PTO-1595 11-13-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 Attorney Docket No. 2805-999 To the Honorable Commissioner of ATTN, BOX ASSIGNMENTS Please record the attached original 101512752 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): SUNG AE AHN Name: GF. Co. LTD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 1258-1 BARKDAL-DONG **MANAN-KU** City: \boxtimes Assignment Merger ANYANG-CITY 430-030 **REPUBLIC** Zip Code: П Security Change of Na Country: **OF KOREA** Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** September 21, 2000 ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 4. the application: B. Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): A. 5,582,852; 5,834,047; Des. 360,061; Des. 369,011; Des. 386,285; & Des. 385,685 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. involved: concerning document should be mailed: **Six (6)** Arthur S. Garrett, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240 \boxtimes Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 | Street, N.W. Street Address: Washington, D.C. City: 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 20005-3315 State: Zip: Statement and signature. 9.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

00000280 5582852

Arthur S. Garrett

Registration No. 20,338

240.00 DP

11/09/2000 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0743

Two (2)

October 5, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sung Ae Ahn, as assignor, whose post office address is 1-303, Jangmi 3rd Apartment, Sincheon-Dong, Songpa-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,582,852 issued December 10, 1996 for Method of Producing Granule Type Chewing Gum;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,834,047 issued November 10, 1998 for Method for Imprinting Confectionery Products With Edible Ink;
- U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 360,061 issued July 11, 1995 for Candy; 3
- 4 U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 369,011 issued April 23, 1996 for Candy;
- U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 386,285 issued November 18, 1997 for 5. Candy Configuration; and
- U.S. Design patent No. Des. 385,685 issued November 4, 1997 for 6 Candy.

WHEREAS. GF Co. LTD a corporation of KR whose post office address is 1258-1 BARKDAL-DONG MANAN-KU ANYANG-CITY 430-030 as assignee, is

REPUBLIC of KOREA desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these Letters Patents and any reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Witness

SUNG AF AHM!
SUNG AF AHM!
Date: The plant 21 2000

Yook Bae KIM

** 1811AL EHGE 445 ---

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 10/05/2000